OP \$120.00 675864

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wayne E. Vick	12/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wayne E. Vick	
Street Address:	1248 Haywood Valley Road	
City:	Armuchee	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30105	

Name:	David W. Vick	
Street Address:	1100 Haywood Valley Road	
City:	Armuchee	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30105	

Name:	Clayton D. Vick	
Street Address:	3128 Horseleg Creek Road	
City:	Rome	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30165	

Name:	J. David Hawks	
Street Address:	6168 Windflower Drive, NW	
City:	Powder Springs	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30127	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

PATENT || REEL: 025652 FRAME: 0805

501408632

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6758644
Patent Number:	7103941
Patent Number:	7260870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3230

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: bgrant@kilstock.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend Stockton

Address Line 2: 1100 Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45626/257169

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bonnie Grant

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025652 FRAME: 0806

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Wayne E. Vick, the undersigned inventor, have invented certain

inventions and improvements disclosed in the following patents and patent application:

U.S. Patent No. 6,758,644, issued July 6, 2004, entitled "Composite Restraint

System for Securing Freight",

U.S. Patent No. 7,103,941, issued September 12, 1006, entitled "Associated

Device of a Composite Restraint System for Securing Freight",

U.S. Patent No. 7,260,870, issued August 28, 2007, entitled "Associated Strap

of a Composite Restraint System for Securing Freight", and

U.S. Application No. 10/767,541, abandoned, entitled "Associated Material of

a Composite Restraint System for Securing Freight".

As used herein, the term "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY" shall mean and 1)

refer to:

the above-referenced patents and patent application; a)

any application based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced b)

patents and patent application (including without limitation any continuation,

continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, or non-U.S. patent application based in

whole or in part on the above-referenced patents and patent application);

c) any intellectual property (including without limitation any innovation,

information, invention, discovery, product, process, work, or design) disclosed,

embodied, affixed, shown, or claimed in the patents and patent applications

referenced under subparts (a) and (b) of this paragraph, implicitly or explicitly;

PATENT REEL: 025652 FRAME: 0807

1

d) any patent (including without limitation U.S. and non-U.S. patents,

utility models, industrial designs, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations) that is

granted or issued upon, or that claims priority to, any and all applications under (a)

and (b) of this paragraph or that discloses or claims intellectual property under (c) of

this paragraph, in whole or in part.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned inventor hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer, and

convey, and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and convey 50% of the right, title, and interest in

and to the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY according to the following percentages: to David

W. Vick (20%), to Clayton D. Vick (10%), and to J. David Hawks (20%). I, Wayne E. Vick,

shall retain 50% of the ownership rights of the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY.

Collectively, David W. Vick, Clayton D. Vick, and J. David Hawks, and Wayne E. Vick are

referred to as "ASSIGNEES."

2)

3) I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any other

agency, U.S. or non-U.S., to issue any and all Letters or other Patent(s), or other

document(s), resulting from the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY to the ASSIGNEES.

[This space left intentionally blank]

2 **PATENT REEL: 025652 FRAME: 0808**

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature

PATENT ³
REEL: 025652 FRAME: 0809

Deblie St. Marter
NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 12-8-14

US2000 11788812.2

RECORDED: 01/18/2011

(SEAL)